540.931.1553

SarahEGoshen@gmail.com

SARAH ELIZABETH GOSHEN

EXPERIENCE

Production Coordinator
Producer

Production Assistant
Production Assistant
Production Assistant
Production Assistant
Production Assistant
Production Assistant

Executive Assistant to Executive
Producer

Post Production Coordinator
Marketing & PR Assistant
Associate Producer
Production Manager

Field Producer

Production Assistant

EDUCATION

Radford University
Bachelor of Science

University of Minnesota
Study Abroad

TV Series, Botched: Season 4, MGM
Digital, D_SawzTv Ep 1-17, D_SawzTv
TV Series, DR1, CBS

Digital, Centurion Vapes

TV Seties, Botched: Season 4, MGM
TV Seties, Botched: Post-Op, MGM
TV Series, Botched By Nature, MGM
Film, The Chattering, ZMU

TV Series, Live Event, Talk Show, NFL Network

TV Series & Feature Films, SDI Media
FOX

Radio, ESPN Radio: Blacksburg

Live Event, Big South Network

Live Event, Big South Network

Live Event, Big South Network

Media Studies, double focus in Broadcasting and
Production

Broadcasting, London South Bank University

Los Angeles, CA

2017
2015-2017
2017
2017
2016-2017
2016
2016
2016

2015-2016

2015
2015
2012-2013
2012-2013
2010-2013

2009



