SARAH ELIZABETH GOSHEN

Los Angeles, CA

EXPERIENCE

Production Coordinator	TV Series, Botched: Season 4, MGM	2017
Producer	Digital, D_SawzTv Ep 1-17, D_SawzTv	2015-2017
Production Assistant	TV Series, DR1, CBS	2017
Production Assistant	Digital, Centurion Vapes	2017
Production Assistant	TV Series, Botched: Season 4, MGM	2016-2017
Production Assistant	TV Series, Botched: Post-Op, MGM	2016
Production Assistant	TV Series, Botched By Nature, MGM	2016
Production Assistant	Film, The Chattering, ZMU	2016
Executive Assistant to Executive Producer	TV Series, Live Event, Talk Show, NFL Network	2015-2016
Post Production Coordinator	TV Series & Feature Films, SDI Media	2015
Marketing & PR Assistant	FOX	2015
Associate Producer	Radio, ESPN Radio: Blacksburg	2012-2013
Production Manager	Live Event, Big South Network	2012-2013
Field Producer	Live Event, Big South Network	2010-2013
Production Assistant	Live Event, Big South Network	2009

EDUCATION

Radford University Media Studies, double focus in Broadcasting and Bachelor of Science Production

University of MinnesotaBroadcasting, London South Bank University
Study Abroad